## **Esparto General Plan Citizens' Advisory Board**

**Purpose:** 

To provide a community forum and opportunity to comment and make recommendations on any discretionary projects, which are being considered for action by the Planning Commission, Board of Supervisors and Planning and Public Works Department on future land use within the Esparto area.

**Authority:** 

Bylaws for Yolo County General Plan Citizens Advisory Committees - Adopted 10/13/09,

Amendment No. 1 - 3/15/11. Amendment No. 2 - 3/13/12

**Related County Department:** Department of Community Services

Support Staff: Telephone: Email:

Evelyn Tamayo-Arias 530-666-8078 Evelyn.Tamayo-Arias@yolocounty.org

**Board of Supervisors representative:** Supervisor Duane Chamberlain

**Telephone:** 530-666-8227 **Email:** Duane.Chamberlain@yolocounty.org

**Makeup of membership:** Minimum of five members and a maximum of 17 members, appointed by

the Board of Supervisors

Applicants must live in the District in order to serve on this committee.

**Membership terms:** Two year terms; commencing Feb 1

Frequency and time of meetings: Third Tuesday of every month at Esparto Library

## **Current Committee membership and terms:**

Member	District	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Patricia Harrison	5	1/15/2019	1/31/2021
Giacomo Moris	5	1/15/2019	1/31/2021
John Hulsman, Jr.	5	1/9/2018	1/31/2020
Susan Cooper	5	1/9/2018	1/31/2020
Jesus Veloz	5	6/27/2019	1/31/2021
VACANT	5		1/31/2020
Babs Beckwith	5	2/20/2018	1/31/2020
Sandie Reed	5	1/9/2018	1/31/2020
Randall Jacobs	5	1/15/2019	1/31/2021

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <a href="https://www.yolocounty.org">www.yolocounty.org</a> Residents> Advisory Bodies. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 6/27/19